17G

FORT BEND GRAND PARKWAY TOLL ROAD AUTHORITY
FORT BEND GRAND PARKWAY TOLL ROAD
CHANGE ORDER

Number Five

Prosect: ProJect Noo 126-1008, CONSTRUCTION OF DEDICATED DAave: AUGUST 3, 2021
Fiper Op1ic Ling SHO99

OWNER: FORT BEND GRAND PARKWAY ToLL ROAD AUTHORITY
1950 LockwooD Bypass
RicuntonD, TEXAS 77469

CONTRACTOR:  CrEAaCOM, INC, ENGINEER: BOE. Ine

ATIN: COLLIN CREA Jon No, 6436-00

Contractor is dirccted to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description of Change in Scope of Work: Sce attached summary

Reason for Change Order: Ethernet switch placement at Fort Bend Toll Road / Sienna Pkwy and Westpark Toll Road ' SH 99
to allow proper communication to Fort Bend County

Change in Contract Price: Change in Contract Time:
Original Contract Price Onginal Contract Time
§ 239802937 1%G  Calendar Days

TYNIORIO ¥3d SV

Net Change from Previous Change Orders
S 21.859.10

Net Change from Previous Change Orders
124 Calendar Davs

Cantract Price Prior to This CO
S 241988847

Contract Time Prior to This CO
304 Calendar Days

Net Increase (Decrease) of This CO
b} 16.576.14

Net Increase (Decrease) of This CO
¢ Calendar Days

Cantract Price with All Approved Change Orders
5 243646461

Contract Time with All Approved Change Orders
34 Calendar Davs

RECOMMENLED FOR EXECUTION:

.

By: ) ) By:

BGE Construction Manager

Date: _
BGE
TBPE Registration No. F-1046

APPROVED: APFPROVED?

FBGPTRA

Contractor

puc: 19[4 bue 0810612021

Effective Date:

F'his agreement is effective an the date it is approved by the Fort Bend County Commissioners Court, and if nof so

approved shall be null and void.

Date of Commissioners Court Approval:

Agenda ltem No.:

YOFRBGPTRA Ga 600 SEHOY FiberOpiic Frankdioe 88 Constractiont3 Chaneetinders CO3 vt

08/25/2021 Original (e) sent by Vanessa McKeeh®&, County Judge's office




FORT BEND GRAND PARKWAY TOLL ROAD AUTHORITY

PROJECT NO. 126-1006, CONSTRUCTION OF DEDICATED FIBER OPTIC LINE SH 99
Change Order No. 5 Summary

BGE Job No. 6436-00

Rem Quantity Unit Unit Cost Jotal
ADD:
62896002 Ethemet Switch 1.00 EA $ 632935 § 6,329.35
62896003 Ethernet Switch - 24 Porl Ali Fiber 1.00 EA $ 1024679 $ 10,246.79
GRAND TOTAL: $ 16,576.14

198



CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES

FORM 1295
lofl
Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties. OFFICE USE ONLY
Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties. CERTIFICATION OF FILING
1 Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place Certificate Number:
of business. 2021-787548
Creacom
TOMBALL, TX United States Date Filed:
2 Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is 08/06/2021
being filed.
Fort Bend Toll Road Authority Date Acknowledged:
08/18/2021

3 Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

126-1006
Construction of dedicated fiber optic lines SH 99 | change order #5

4 Nature of interest
ame of Interested Party ity, State, Country (place of business check applicable
N fl d P City, S C (pl f busi ) (check licable)
Controlling Intermediary
5 Check only if there is NO Interested Party. .

6 UNSWORN DECLARATION

My name is , and my date of birth is

My address is , , ,
(street) (city) (state) (zip code) (country)

| declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed in County, State of , on the day of , 20 .
(month) (year)

Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity
(Declarant)

Forms provided by Texas Ethics Commission www.ethics.state.tx.us Version V1.1.ceffd98a





